
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNS 

No. 

10 
113 
79 
6 

06 
12 
49 
72 
76 
75 
62 
98 
65 
52 
5 

101 
07 
04 
47 
08 
32 
87 
82 
33 
99 
73 

Name 

Robert Mumm 

Steven Rehkemper 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Russell King 

Scott Barr 

Fred Sasser 

Ron Boltik 

Connor Sanda 

Thomas Kirchman 

Craig Wheatley 

Robert Lojkovic 

Jim Nash 

Frase Saylor 

William Hendrix 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Greg Miller 

William Douglas 

Andrea King 

James Tennessen 

Rob Wilke 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Dave Trostle 

Robert Wellner 

Michael Pesch 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:33.018 
2:33.584 
2:34.618 
2:35.063 
2:35.700 
2:36.383 
2:36.709 
2:37.175 
2:37.471 
2:37.473 
2:37.480 
2:37.560 
2:37.766 
2:37.841 
2:38.449 
2:39.069 
2:41.763 
2:42.493 
2:42.917 
2:44.131 
2:48.085 
2:48.330 
2:48.429 
2:48.482 
2:49.619 

Hometown 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Glenview IL 

North Oaks MN 

Appleton WI 

Naples FL 

Lakeland MN 

Western Springs IL 

Framingham MA 

White Bear Lk MN 

Winnetka IL 

Bloomington MN 

Waterford MI 

Brighton MA 

Oak Park MI 

Lancaster OH 

Appleton WI 

North Oaks MN 

Menomonie WI 

Eden Prairie MN 

Wausau WI 

Annapolis MD 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Franklin Park IL 

Member_ID 

135000 

222447 

395672 

337818 

444834 

497691 

515144 

30887 

276641 

215450_4 

236545 

497626 

322887_1 

136519 

468403 

517584 

468874 

541010 

111918 

497690 

608961 

498298 

306923_1 

415415 

286369 

440908 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

NER 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

NER 

DET 

OVR 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

WDC 

PHL 

CHI 

G1Q1 Best Tm 

2:33.018 

2:34.125 

2:35.825 

2:35.927 

2:35.868 

2:37.481 

2:36.709 

2:38.340 

2:38.685 

2:39.582 

2:42.018 

2:39.464 

2:38.335 

2:39.381 

2:41.563 

2:39.866 

2:42.644 

2:46.192 

2:42.917 

2:44.131 

2:49.092 

2:50.124 

2:48.429 

2:49.455 

2:49.619 

G1R1 2nd Best 

2:33.971 

2:33.984 

2:38.467 

2:35.211 

2:35.741 

2:36.574 

2:44.019 

2:37.819 

2:38.160 

2:38.284 

2:38.104 

2:38.656 

2:37.863 

2:38.450 

2:38.476 

2:39.304 

2:41.827 

2:43.648 

2:44.173 

2:48.712 

2:49.371 

2:49.179 

2:52.192 

Sponsor 

Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 

Top secret toys 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosport 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

BWS Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

Subway 

Racer For Christ 

SRG Autosport 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Plover River Mercantile 

Sterling Acceptance Corporation 

Tro Manufacturing 

ID 

Printed: 8/17/2019 1:56:34 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 1  - SRF Sanction 19-R-6011  

G1 Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 1
Official Grid
Posted 1:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

09 
58 
76 
53 

113 
87 
74 
06 

142 
75 
27 
95 

174 
63 
94 

112 
21 
99 
85 
77 
68 
62 
2 

65 
4 

96 
20 

Name 

Thomas Martin III 

Lon Blaser 

Spencer Clark 

William Tally 

Thomas Wiegner 

Adam Gonzalez 

Mike Gnadt 

Ricardo Arruda 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tyler Brown 

Bruce Bannister 

Tony Lechner 

Thomas Roberts 

Sean Hayes 

Ryan Weyer 

Andrew Jenkins 

Michael Stagl 

John Kendall 

Chris Giesen 

Colt Roberts 

Jonathan Cullis 

Patrick Daly 

Brad Lewis 

Mark Amenda 

Tony Machi 

Christopher Schaafsma 

Class 

SM5 

STL 

STL 

SM5 

SPU 

SM5 

FP 

SM5 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

Overall BestTm 

2:39.814 
2:39.991 
2:40.555 
2:41.347 
2:41.401 
2:42.403 
2:42.764 
2:43.160 
2:44.492 
2:45.002 
2:45.262 
2:46.076 
2:47.150 
2:47.566 
2:47.576 
2:47.582 
2:49.194 
2:49.447 
2:49.514 
2:49.773 
2:50.350 
2:52.891 
2:55.044 
3:09.112 
3:09.825 

Hometown 

Austin TX 

Eau Claire WI 

Glendale WI 

Athens GA 

Saint Charles IL 

Snohomish WA 

Kiel WI 

Oxnard CA 

Mundelein IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

Novi MI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Naperville IL 

Naperville IL 

Hubertus WI 

Becker MN 

Waukesha WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Thiensville WI 

Naperville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Edina MN 

St. Louis MO 

Streator IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Wheaton IL 

Member_ID 

392277 

369488 

112413_3 

527368 

526036 

554529 

169912_1 

482789 

395683 

407876 

460133 

413544 

511837 

303547 

510644 

528266 

516042 

302712_1 

524566 

176739 

377300 

489345 

419772 

203677 

268918 

21217 

310090 

Region 

CSCC 

Milw 

Milw 

Atl 

CHI 

Nwst 

Milw 

CSCC 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

STL 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

G2Q1 Best Tm 

2:39.814 

2:42.564 

2:44.067 

2:42.578 

2:42.290 

2:42.403 

2:45.283 

2:43.160 

2:45.421 

2:45.290 

2:47.524 

2:47.067 

2:47.687 

2:48.299 

2:49.477 

2:47.983 

2:50.362 

2:51.192 

2:49.514 

2:49.773 

2:51.597 

2:55.076 

2:59.942 

3:09.112 

3:09.825 

G2R1 2nd Best 

2:41.414 

2:40.691 

2:41.287 

2:41.708 

2:41.453 

2:43.363 

2:43.234 

2:43.181 

2:45.139 

2:45.072 

2:45.314 

2:46.417 

2:47.311 

2:47.979 

2:48.036 

2:47.730 

2:49.317 

2:49.637 

2:50.598 

2:50.951 

2:50.567 

2:53.553 

2:55.456 

3:16.229 

Sponsor 

Winding Road Racing 

Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR 

Centinel Spine 

Winding Road Racing 

Winding Road Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

adavanced autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Lechner racing design 

Dog House Racing 

Styled Aesthetics Baird Consiglio osmanski heinz group Carrier 

Buhler Group 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosport Reincarnation Magazine Rugid Outdoors. 

Giesen Motorsports 

Dog House Racing 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 

Tuna Safe 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Engines 

ID 

Printed: 8/17/2019 2:33:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 2  -  Small Bore Slicks Sanction 19-R-6011  

G2 Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 2
Official Grid
Posted 2:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

7 
64 
99 

196 
04 
83 
10 
5 

96 
71 
17 
56 
88 
37 
22 

Name 

Greg Case 

Justin Gaver 

Alan Murray 

Bob Flemming 

Rick Eskola 

Mark Richardson 

David Henderson 

Doug Seim 

Ed Womer 

Matthew Seim 

Gordon Baker 

Sam Farmiga 

Dave Dawson 

Logan Miller 

Garry Moorman 

Class 

FF 

F5 

FF 

CFF 

F5 

FV 

CFF 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

Overall BestTm 

2:30.886 
2:36.223 
2:38.721 
2:39.751 
2:46.217 
2:49.722 
2:59.062 
2:38.982 
2:41.719 
2:42.966 
2:43.644 
2:45.122 
2:46.486 
2:53.069 
3:11.124 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Brainerd MN 

Neenah WI 

Tomahawk WI 

Washington IL 

Big Lake MN 

Okeana OH 

Duncannon PA 

Okeana OH 

Island Lake IL 

West Chester OH 

South Bend IN 

Lafayette IN 

Fenton MI 

Member_ID 

200945 

233036 

67322 

433495 

158574 

353234 

460916 

155540 

68982 

431405 

529932 

415573 

377402 

540169 

464031 

Region 

CILL 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

LOL 

CIN 

SUS 

CIN 

CHI 

CIN 

SBR 

FWR 

DET 

G3Q1 Best Tm 

2:30.886 

2:36.223 

2:40.862 

2:44.221 

2:50.006 

12:48.531 

3:14.765 

2:41.345 

2:44.847 

2:46.162 

3:02.346 

2:45.122 

2:47.474 

2:53.069 

3:34.091 

G3R1 2nd Best 

2:31.003 

2:38.748 

2:40.220 

2:51.470 

2:50.401 

3:00.569 

2:39.563 

2:42.183 

2:43.731 

2:43.902 

2:46.408 

2:46.495 

3:11.711 

Sponsor 

Murray Motorsports 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Lynn Eskola 

4MULA Enginuity 

Murray Motorsports 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

Galenaway Farm LTD 

iGTS Racing 

Hoosier Sunnen 

Scuderia Farmiga 

ID 

Announcements 

Printed: 8/17/2019 3:46:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 3  - Small Bore Open Sanction 19-R-6011  

G3 Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 3
REVISED Official Grid
Posted 3:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

118 
78 
6 
5 
7 

25 
18 
88 
42 

142 
27 
41 
63 
95 
48 
99 
94 
72 
68 
30 
62 
4 

43 
2 

31 
76 
53 
23 

Name 

Dan Huberty 

Andler Klatzky 

Chris Knuteson 

Andrew Orr 

James Weidenbaum 

Cole Ciraulo 

Voytek Burdzy 

Eric Palmer 

Michael Borden 

Kyle Greenhill 

Tom Brown 

Werner Kordas 

Thomas Roberts 

Bruce Bannister 

John Iwata 

Michael Stagl 

Sean Hayes 

Steven Lanzer 

Colt Roberts 

Josh Heyse 

Jonathan Cullis 

Roger Knuteson 

John G Glowaski 

Tom Daly 

Peter Lygiros 

Spencer Clark 

William Tally 

Nicholas Fallucca 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

T2 

ITJ 

T3 

T4 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

ITS 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

SMT 

T3 

ITA 

T4 

ITA 

T4 

SMT 

ITS 

T3 

ITR 

Overall BestTm 

2:33.626 
2:34.251 
2:35.615 
2:37.570 
2:38.335 
2:40.138 
2:40.232 
2:41.003 
2:41.289 
2:45.268 
2:45.935 
2:46.202 
2:47.236 
2:47.277 
2:47.684 
2:50.243 
2:50.368 
2:51.482 
2:51.882 
2:52.889 
2:53.280 
2:53.462 
2:54.253 
2:54.724 
3:01.740 

12:43.067 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Duluth MN 

Woodbury MN 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Shiller Park IL 

Colgate WI 

Greenfield WI 

Mundelein IL 

Muskego WI 

Wauwatosa WI 

Naperville IL 

Novi MI 

Oshkosh WI 

Waukesha WI 

Naperville IL 

Roscoe IL 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Mundelein IL 

Stillwater MN 

Saint Paul MN 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Lincolnwood IL 

Glendale WI 

Athens GA 

Milwaukee WI 

Member_ID 

415664 

607789 

469701 

411968 

98180 

527004 

407876 

501660 

468473 

395683 

404862 

483964 

303547 

413544 

386296 

302712_1 

510644 

555627 

377300 

530850 

489345 

423868 

177817_1 

243691 

542510 

112413_3 

527368 

468685 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Ore 

SFR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Atl 

CHI 

G4Q1 Best Tm 

2:33.626 

2:34.251 

2:35.931 

2:38.796 

2:39.818 

2:40.163 

2:41.337 

2:41.289 

2:45.268 

2:46.197 

2:46.202 

2:47.236 

2:47.740 

2:47.684 

2:50.243 

3:11.516 

2:51.907 

2:51.882 

3:19.348 

2:54.695 

2:54.253 

2:54.724 

3:03.818 

12:43.067 

G4R1 2nd Best 

2:35.162 

2:35.176 

2:36.937 

2:37.577 

2:38.427 

2:40.165 

2:40.412 

2:41.153 

2:41.681 

2:46.649 

2:46.370 

2:47.991 

2:48.736 

2:47.735 

2:50.224 

2:51.091 

2:51.443 

2:52.033 

2:53.223 

2:57.741 

2:53.408 

2:57.197 

2:54.283 

2:57.610 

3:02.812 

Sponsor 

Orr Autosport 

In The Red Racing with Orr Autosport 

Kessel Run Motorsports LLC 

Orr Autosport 

Weidspeed 

XFactor Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Photon Motorsports 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Gearhead Workspace 

Black Dog Auto Service 

IB Tech 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Wilson 13 LLC 

Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR 

ID 

Announcements 

Printed: 8/17/2019 5:36:13 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 4  -  Small Bore DOT Sanction 19-R-6011  

4G Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 4
REVISED Official Grid
Posted 5:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

24 
84 
09 
81 
46 
67 
18 
89 
86 
7 

63 
30 
69 
02 
75 
59 

Name 

Rick Dittman 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Phillip Daus 

Keith Anderson 

Jay Sauter 

Chris Pedersen 

Paul Musschoot 

Jon Brakke 

Keith Feldott 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Phil Brabec 

Josh Heyse 

Madhur Bawa 

David Marshall 

Scott Sanda 

Elliot Finlayson 

Class 

GT1 

SPO 

GT1 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

EP 

SPO 

EP 

AS 

Spec E46 

T1 

SPO 

GT2 

GT2 

Overall BestTm 

2:09.160 
2:15.662 
2:16.964 
2:19.078 
2:19.965 
2:22.311 
2:25.982 
2:31.562 
2:34.083 
2:37.482 
2:41.533 
2:49.554 
2:55.278 

Hometown 

Lincolnshire IL 

Burlington WI 

lombard IL 

Rochester MN 

West Salem WI 

Mundelein IL 

Marengo IL 

Fargo ND 

Fennville MI 

Kenosha WI 

New Lenox IL 

Chicago IL 

Bolingbrook IL 

plymouth wi 

Western Springs IL 

Yorkville IL 

Member_ID 

57464 

165589 

187428 

498755 

483418 

257325 

281155 

71950 

34782 

271774_1 

513 

530850 

429542 

446416 

215450_1 

241352_5 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

G5Q1 Best Tm 

2:09.160 

2:15.662 

2:20.835 

2:19.078 

2:20.036 

2:22.311 

2:25.982 

2:31.562 

5:58.621 

2:37.482 

2:41.811 

2:49.554 

4:10.043 

G5R1 2nd Best 

2:13.431 

2:17.881 

2:17.017 

2:19.866 

2:20.319 

2:22.987 

2:32.045 

2:34.253 

2:41.990 

2:42.439 

2:51.374 

3:00.351 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

pdq 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

C+P Installations Inc. 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Tagi International 

anastosmotors 

Saddlebred Cellars Vineyard 

Gearhead Workspace 

marshall masonry 

Tro Manufacturing 

Performance AFX Motorsports - Cobalt Friction Brakes 

ID 

Printed: 8/17/2019 4:56:24 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 5  - Big Bore Closed Sanction 19-R-6011  

G5 Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 5
Official Grid
Posted 5:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

DNS 

No. 

46 
45 
05 
11 
60 
32 
42 
4 

23 

Name 

James French 

Brian French 

Devin Lesueur 

Daniel Guenther 

John Dickmann 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Walter Vollrath 

Thomas Bartz 

Raymond Mason 

Class 

P1 

P1 

FC 

FE2 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FC 

FE 

Overall BestTm 

2:02.907 
2:04.333 
2:18.771 
2:24.995 
2:25.857 
2:28.820 
2:31.461 
2:36.659 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Saint Louis MO 

Grafton WI 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Plymouth WI 

Blacklick OH 

Member_ID 

396487 

195144 

451681 

489813 

338383 

352618 

349106 

105156_1 

249353 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

G6Q1 Best Tm 

2:03.254 

2:04.342 

2:19.854 

2:24.995 

2:25.857 

2:37.909 

2:31.461 

2:36.659 

G6R1 2nd Best 

2:02.911 

2:04.643 

2:19.031 

2:27.179 

2:29.167 

2:39.409 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

EVS Form + Fitness 

ISPros Inc. 

ArmsUp Motorsports 

Pure Energy Racing 

Alliance Autosport 

ID 

Printed: 8/17/2019 5:44:52 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 6  - Big Bore Open Sanction 19-R-6011  

G6 Sun Grid 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 6
Official Grid
Posted 5:55



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

113 
98 
12 
07 
75 
49 
87 
47 

101 
06 
08 
76 
72 
14 
62 
32 
65 
82 
04 
6 

10 
5 

79 
33 
52 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

3 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Name 

Steven Rehkemper 

Craig Wheatley 

Russell King 

Alejandro DellaTorre 

Connor Sanda 

Scott Barr 

Rob Wilke 

William Douglas 

William Hendrix 

Dave Tatge 

Andrea King 

Ron Boltik 

Fred Sasser 

Robert Wellner 

Thomas Kirchman 

James Tennessen 

Robert Lojkovic 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Greg Miller 

Peter Jankovskis 

Robert Mumm 

Frase Saylor 

Steven Greenhill 

Dave Trostle 

Jim Nash 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

9 

4 

4 

3 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

3:09.140 

3:10.970 

3:13.135 

3:13.685 

3:14.779 

3:16.595 

3:17.295 

3:18.495 

3:13.327 

3:13.304 

3:18.460 

3:13.595 

3:14.448 

3:20.153 

3:13.759 

3:19.260 

3:16.521 

3:18.900 

3:16.615 

3:09.387 

3:09.362 

3:13.812 

3:11.714 

3:55.118 

3:17.671 

Hometown 

Chicago IL 

White Bear Lk MN 

North Oaks MN 

Oak Park MI 

Western Springs IL 

Appleton WI 

Eden Prairie MN 

Appleton WI 

Brighton MA 

Glenview IL 

North Oaks MN 

Lakeland MN 

Naples FL 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Framingham MA 

Menomonie WI 

Winnetka IL 

Wausau WI 

Lancaster OH 

Lisle IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Waterford MI 

Mundelein IL 

Annapolis MD 

Bloomington MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF 

SCCA Ent. SRF 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

SCCA Ent. SRF3 

Member_ID 

222447 

497626 

497691 

468874 

215450_4 

515144 

498298 

111918 

517584 

444834 

497690 

276641 

30887 

286369 

236545 

608961 

322887_1 

306923_1 

541010 

337818 

135000 

468403 

395672 

415415 

136519 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

NER 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

PHL 

NER 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

WDC 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Top secret toys 

SRG Autosport 

SRG Autosport 

Alliance Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Edina Plastic Surgery 

Racer For Christ 

BWS Racing 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosport 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Plover River Mercantile 

Subway 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Lucky Tiger 'Look Good...Get Lucky' 

Sterling Acceptance Corporation 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 39:14.753 

Printed: 8/18/2019 9:07:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.148 

Avg. Speed 

74.264 

Best Lap Tm 

3:09.140 

Best Speed 

77.048 

Best Lap by 

113 - Steven Rehkemper 

CP & TRP Award Winners
Driver: T Roberts, W Hendrix
Workers: CStegeman, C Buccola, B Eckrich

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 1  - SRF Sanction 19-R-6011  

G1R1=SRF, SRF3, SR 

Race (12 Laps) started at 8:05:40 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2019 08:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 1
Officiall Race Results
Posted 9:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

No. 

113 
75 

142 
76 
09 
85 
94 

174 
62 
99 
95 
2 

68 
77 
21 
53 
87 
96 
4 

63 
06 
20 

Class 
SPU 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM5 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

STU 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM5 

SM5 

FP 

FP 

SM 

SM5 

HP 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

2 

3 

1 

2 

10 

4 

1 

Name 

Thomas Wiegner 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Spencer Clark 

Thomas Martin III 

John Kendall 

Sean Hayes 

Tony Lechner 

Jonathan Cullis 

Michael Stagl 

Bruce Bannister 

Patrick Daly 

Colt Roberts 

Chris Giesen 

Andrew Jenkins 

William Tally 

Adam Gonzalez 

Tony Machi 

Mark Amenda 

Thomas Roberts 

Ricardo Arruda 

Christopher Schaafsma 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

8 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

3:05.448 

3:07.963 

3:07.579 

3:06.590 

3:14.380 

3:12.818 

3:14.826 

3:12.467 

3:17.411 

3:12.146 

3:14.973 

3:16.323 

3:15.166 

3:17.804 

3:20.678 

3:27.832 

3:36.746 

3:09.084 

4:13.015 

3:16.175 

4:45.487 

Hometown 

Saint Charles IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Glendale WI 

Austin TX 

Three Lakes WI 

Naperville IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Mundelein IL 

Waukesha WI 

Novi MI 

Edina MN 

Naperville IL 

Thiensville WI 

Becker MN 

Athens GA 

Snohomish WA 

Hales Corners WI 

Streator IL 

Naperville IL 

Oxnard CA 

Wheaton IL 

Make-Model 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra GSR 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mini Cooper S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda CRX-SI 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Volkswagen Golf GTI 

Member_ID 

526036 

407876 

395683 

112413_3 

392277 

524566 

510644 

511837 

489345 

302712_1 

413544 

419772 

377300 

176739 

516042 

527368 

554529 

21217 

268918 

303547 

482789 

310090 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CSCC 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Atl 

Nwst 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CSCC 

CHI 

Sponsor 

adavanced autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR 

Winding Road Racing 

Advanced Autosport Reincarnation Magazine Rugid Outdoors. 

Lechner racing design 

Advanced AutoSports 

Advanced Autosports 

Luth Westside Volkswagen 

Dog House Racing 

Giesen Motorsports 

Buhler Group 

Centinel Spine 

Winding Road Racing 

Amenda Motorsports United Methodist Motorsports Ministry 

Dog House Racing 

Winding Road Racing 

Hoosier Tire Midwest / AMT Racing Engines 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 20 started the race, but did not complete a lap. 
Race duration 31:50.528 

Printed: 8/18/2019 9:46:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.394 

Avg. Speed 

76.276 

Best Lap Tm 

3:05.448 

Best Speed 

78.582 

Best Lap by 

113 - Thomas Wiegner 

CP & TRP Award Winners
Driver: T Roberts, W Hendrix
Workers: CStegeman, C Buccola, B Eckrich

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 2  -  Small Bore Slicks Sanction 19-R-6011  

G2R1=BG, LC, F&HP, GTL, SM, SPU, STL&U, ITE2, B-Spec, Spec MX-5 

Race started at 9:03:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2019 08:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 2
Official Race Results
Posted 10:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

7 
64 
5 

56 
96 
71 
17 
83 
88 
99 

196 
22 

Class 
FF 

F5 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FST 

FV 

FST 

FF 

CFF 

FST 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

1 

7 

Name 

Greg Case 

Justin Gaver 

Doug Seim 

Sam Farmiga 

Ed Womer 

Matthew Seim 

Gordon Baker 

Mark Richardson 

Dave Dawson 

Alan Murray 

Bob Flemming 

Garry Moorman 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

2:49.255 

2:54.142 

2:57.595 

2:59.689 

3:00.530 

3:11.186 

3:06.589 

3:12.984 

3:18.012 

3:04.779 

3:28.321 

3:14.358 

Hometown 

Peoria IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Okeana OH 

West Chester OH 

Duncannon PA 

Okeana OH 

Island Lake IL 

Washington IL 

South Bend IN 

Brainerd MN 

Neenah WI 

Fenton MI 

Make-Model 

Stohr FF 

Maverick F500 

Mysterian M5.1 

Acer MK2 

Mysterian Evolution 

Evolution MK2 

Citation FST 

Mysterian M2 

Campbell Evolution 

Swift DB-1 

Tiga FFA 

Evolution FST 

Member_ID 

200945 

233036 

155540 

415573 

68982 

431405 

529932 

353234 

377402 

67322 

433495 

464031 

Region 

CILL 

Milw 

CIN 

CIN 

SUS 

CIN 

CHI 

CILL 

SBR 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

Sponsor 

RGU Racing/AutoWerks 

Scuderia Farmiga 

Galenaway Farm LTD 

iGTS Racing 

Hoosier Sunnen 

4MULA Enginuity 

Murray Motorsports 

Lindstrand Motorsports Inc. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 31:58.831 

Printed: 8/18/2019 11:00:21 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:20.674 

Avg. Speed 

83.541 

Best Lap Tm 

2:49.255 

Best Speed 

86.100 

Best Lap by 

7 - Greg Case 

CP & TRP Award Winners
Driver: T Roberts, W Hendrix
Workers: CStegeman, C Buccola, B Eckrich

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 3  - Small Bore Open Sanction 19-R-6011  

G3R2=FF, CFF, FST, FV, F5 

Race started at 9:55:21 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2019 09:30 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 3
Officiall Race Results
Posted 11:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

Not classified 

DQ 

No. 

118 
78 
5 
7 

18 
42 
88 
27 
95 
48 
63 
99 
68 
94 
62 
23 
72 
2 
4 

31 
97 
30 

76 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

ITJ 

T4 

T3 

SMT 

ITS 

T3 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

SMT 

ITA 

ITR 

T3 

T4 

T4 

SMT 

SMT 

T3 

ITS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

7 

6 

DQ 

Name 

Dan Huberty 

Andler Klatzky 

Andrew Orr 

James Weidenbaum 

Voytek Burdzy 

Michael Borden 

Eric Palmer 

Tom Brown 

Bruce Bannister 

John Iwata 

Thomas Roberts 

Michael Stagl 

Colt Roberts 

Sean Hayes 

Jonathan Cullis 

Nicholas Fallucca 

Steven Lanzer 

Tom Daly 

Roger Knuteson 

Peter Lygiros 

Alex Kouklakis 

Josh Heyse 

Spencer Clark 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

7 

6 

12 

Best Tm 

2:35.676 

2:35.290 

2:37.908 

2:39.311 

2:41.410 

2:42.869 

2:44.369 

2:47.676 

2:48.633 

2:48.046 

2:50.227 

2:51.185 

2:51.853 

2:50.594 

2:53.742 

2:54.112 

2:55.357 

2:55.792 

2:56.552 

3:04.977 

2:52.663 

2:50.302 

2:43.375 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Duluth MN 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Greenfield WI 

Colgate WI 

Muskego WI 

Novi MI 

Oshkosh WI 

Naperville IL 

Waukesha WI 

Naperville IL 

Naperville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Milwaukee WI 

Roscoe IL 

MINNENTONKA MN 

Stillwater MN 

Lincolnwood IL 

Merrillville IN 

Chicago IL 

Glendale WI 

Make-Model 

BMW M235iR 

BMW M235 I Racing 

BMW 330ci 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda MX-5 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

BMW Z4 

Mazda Miata 

Spec Miata 

BMW 330i 

Acura Integra GSR 

Member_ID 

415664 

607789 

411968 

98180 

407876 

468473 

501660 

404862 

413544 

386296 

303547 

302712_1 

377300 

510644 

489345 

468685 

555627 

243691 

423868 

542510 

400468 

530850 

112413_3 

Region 

LOL 

LOL 

LOL 

Ore 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Orr Autosport 

In The Red Racing with Orr Autosport 

Orr Autosport 

Weidspeed 

Advanced Autosports 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Photon Motorsports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced AutoSports 

Dog House Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

LUTHER WESTSIDE VW/ADESA AA 

Black Dog Auto Service 

Wilson 13 LLC 

Gearhead Workspace 

Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
car 76 disqualified per chief steward - GCR 9.3.5.0 - No points or trophies 
Race duration 31:37.066 

Printed: 8/18/2019 11:43:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.819 

Avg. Speed 

92.181 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.290 

Best Speed 

93.842 

Best Lap by 

78 - Andler Klatzky 

CP & TRP Award Winners
Driver: T Roberts, W Hendrix
Workers: CStegeman, C Buccola, B Eckrich

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 4  -  Small Bore DOT Sanction 19-R-6011  

G4R2=T2-4, ITA-C, ITJ, ITR-S, SMT, SM5, S944 

Race started at 10:51:43 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2019 10:15 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 4
Official Race Results
Posted 12:01



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

No. 

84 
46 
7 

86 
69 

Class 
SPO 

GT2 

EP 

SPO 

T1 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Name 

Randy Rosenmerkel 

Jay Sauter 

Tim Anastopoulos 

Keith Feldott 

Madhur Bawa 

Laps 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

Best Tm 

2:20.364 

2:20.304 

2:37.578 

2:31.597 

3:01.626 

Hometown 

Burlington WI 

West Salem WI 

Kenosha WI 

Fennville MI 

Bolingbrook IL 

Make-Model 

Pontiac Trans-Am 

Chevrolet camaro 

BMW 325is 

BMW M3 V8 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Member_ID 

165589 

483418 

271774_1 

34782 

429542 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

My Checkbook 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

anastosmotors 

Tagi International 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race duration 28:27.360 

Printed: 8/18/2019 12:55:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.753 

Avg. Speed 

102.423 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.304 

Best Speed 

103.866 

Best Lap by 

46 - Jay Sauter 

CP & TRP Award Winners
Driver: T Roberts, W Hendrix
Workers: CStegeman, C Buccola, B Eckrich

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 5  - Big Bore Closed Sanction 19-R-6011  

G5R2=GT1-3, GTA, GTX, EP, AS, T1, ITE1, SMG, SPO, Spec E46 

Race (12 Laps) started at 11:40:49 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2019 11:00 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 5
Official Race Results
Posted 12:45



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

No. 

45 
60 
11 
32 
42 
05 
46 

Class 
P1 

FC 

FE2 

FE 

FC 

FC 

P1 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

Name 

Brian French 

John Dickmann 

Daniel Guenther 

Martin Wiedenhoeft 

Walter Vollrath 

Devin Lesueur 

James French 

Laps 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

8 

Best Tm 

2:05.653 

2:25.668 

2:22.753 

2:24.247 

2:27.219 

2:19.252 

2:03.939 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Grafton WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Menomonee Falls WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Make-Model 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Van Dieman RF01 

Mazda Formula Ent. 2 

SCCA Ent. FE 

Van Diemen RF01 

Van Diemen RF02 

Swift Swift 014 

Member_ID 

195144 

338383 

489813 

352618 

349106 

451681 

396487 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

EVS Form + Fitness 

ISPros Inc. 

ArmsUp Motorsports 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 46 took green flag in pit lane 
race duration 25:26.419 

Printed: 8/18/2019 1:47:15 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Toby Schuster 

Chief Steward:Paula Spencer 

SOM: Kevin Coulter 

Chicago Region SCCA 19-R-6011 6009 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

114.565 

Best Lap Tm 

2:03.939 

Best Speed 

117.580 

Best Lap by 

46 - James French 

CP & TRP Award Winners
Driver: T Roberts, W Hendrix
Workers: CStegeman, C Buccola, B Eckrich

Kettle Moraine Double Divisional 

Sun Group 6  - Big Bore Open Sanction 19-R-6011  

G6R2=ASR, P1, P2, S2, FA, FB, FC, CFC, FE, FE2, FM, FS 

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:06:16 

Road America 4.048 miles 

8/18/2019 12:45 

Kettle Moraine 
Double Divisional

Sunday Group 6
Official Race Results
Posted 2:10


